502638912 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2685520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JAMES HALLIBURTON	12/30/2013	
TONY RHOADES	12/15/2013	
SEAN TISDALL	12/30/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEATRIEVER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 9, MALLORY HOUSE GOOSTRY WAY
City:	MOBBERLEY CHESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA16 7GY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14127335	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (845)359-7798

 Phone:
 845-359-7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1239-002 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. MICHALOS
Signature:	/PETER C. MICHALOS/
Date:	01/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=J1239-002US-Asgn#page1.tif source=J1239-002US-Asgn#page2.tif

502638912 PATENT REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0925

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J1239-002 U</u>S

ASSIGNMENT

consideration	sideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned IBURTON, Tony RHOADES and Sean TISDALL
James HALL (hereinafter c	alled the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to
SEATRIEVEI	R INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
Unit 9, Mallo	ry House Goostry Way Mobberley
(hereinafter c and discoveri	A16 7GY, Great Britain alled the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions ies which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled
Mhich applica	NATION DEVICE FOR A BALLOON ation was:
(a) (b)	executed on the day of, 2013 filed on the 18th day of, 2013, and given U.S. Application No 14/127,335,
extensions, of for patents, u States of Am inventions ar	and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United perica, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for no Industrial Property therefor.
issue any an	ereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks d all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.
charge all div	er, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding and maintaining proper patent protection.
Signed at	this 30th day of December, 2013
Inventor(s):	James HALLIBURTON Tony RHOADES
Witnesses:	RETURN TO:
	NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700
CUSTOME	R NO.: 21706

PhA IS/12/28 . PATENT

REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0926

Atty. Docket No.: 11239-002 US

ASSIGNMENT

consideration James HALL	sideration of the sum of One Dollar , the receipt of which is hereby ac .IBURTON, Tony RHOADES an	knowle <mark>d Sear</mark>	dged, th	e undersi LL		valuable
(hereinafter c	alled the Assignor(s) hereby sell,	assign	and tran	sfer to		
	R INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS bry House Goostry Way Mobber		D	wm. kiż		
	A16 7GY, Great Britain					
(hereinafter c	alled the Assignee) the entire righ	t, title a	nd inter	est in and	to any and all in	ventions
and discoveri	ies which are disclosed in the app	lication	for Unit	ed States	patent entitled	
AN II I IIMIN	NATION DEVICE FOR A BALL	OON				
which applica						
итпот арриос						
(a)	executed on the filed on the18th	day	of		, 2013	
(b)	filed on the <u>18th</u>	day (of <u>Decel</u>	<u>mber</u>	, 2013,	
	and given U.S. Application No.	14/	127,335	. , , ,		
for patents, u States of Am inventions ar the Protection It is h issue any an Furth charge all div applications, in securing a	divisions, reissues, substitutes, rei tility models or design rights, now perica, and any and all patents, uti and discoveries, and to the right to an of Industrial Property therefor. Pereby authorized and requested to all said Letters Patent, when gra per, it is agreed that, when requeste visional, continuing, substitute, rei and execute all rightful other paper and maintaining proper patent prof	or here ility mod all bend hat the anted to d by As newal, a ers, and tection.	eafter file dels or d efits und Commis o said As signee, t and reiss I genera	ed in count esign right ler the Inte esioner of esignee. The unders sue patent lly do evel	tries foreign to the test of the servational Conversational Conversational Tractions and Tractions are stating possible of the servers of the	ne United d for said ention for ademarks te without d foreign for aiding
Signed at		tnis	30111	_ aay ot _	December	2013
Inventor(s):	James HALLIBURTON Sean TISDALL		Tony RHOADES			
Witnesses:	RETURN TO: NOTARO, MICHAI 100 Dut Orangeburg, N	ch Hill	Road			
	(845)	359-7		-		
CUSTOMER	R NO.: 21706					

PATENT REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 01/16/2014